
1080 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 30 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NDTICE NO. 1987/8 
Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless 
otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date). 

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Dec i s ions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 

avai lable for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

AI{ 

AI{ 

WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
AI{ 

HO 

AI{ 

WN 
WN 
AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

CH 

WN 
AI{ 

HO 

HO 

HO 

WN 

CH 

AI{ 

HO 
WN 

HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 

AI{ 

WN 

AI{ 

WN 

Tariff 
Item 

19.05.000 
21.07.017 
27.10.111 
30.02.009 

Description of Goods 

Steam texturized toasted wheat 
Upgrade 'B' milk replacement system 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

BP enerpar M006·A white medicinal paraffin oil 
Infectious anemia antibody test kits 

30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Haliborange tablets 
Theo·dur tublets 450 mgm 

34.02.000 Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Amphoset, being a cellulose based hair setting resin 
methacryl copolymer 
Leoguard·GP being a cationic cellulose derivative 

36.05.011 Seal and fish control units 
38.19.001 Refractory cements and mortars viz: Britfit Tl5, 

Resco cast AA-ZZ, Permasit TR, KMS Tuyere mix, 
28C 560 K Kurosaki Ramming Material, Maksuccar 
Mortar, MSC Magnesite cement/rubber based, 
Kurasaki ramming material, durax LC 180 

38.19.089 Chemical products and preparations etc. 
Alcoprint PHL 
Aluminium extrusion lubricants 
Anodising additives 
Rezal 36G 

39.02.211 Alcoprint PBB 
39.02.211 Alcoprint PTF 
39.02.361 Application tape, viz: low tack self-adhesive tape 

having a maximum adhesion peel strength of 3 Newtons 
per 100mm width 

39.02.409 Optically clear PVC strip door material reinforced with 
non woven nylon with thicknesses between 0.25mm and Imm 

39.03.181 Viscose fi 1m, exceeding '200mm in width 
39.07.529 Highly refractive metallised louvres 
39.07.629 Blaster, forkl ift truck and airless spray equipment 

high pressure hosing 
39.07.629 Electrical contact insertion or extraction plastic 

hand tools 
39.07.629 Hypalon/neoprene coated nylon fabric in pre cut 

inflatable sailing boat shapes and patterns 
39.07.629 Injection moulded glass filed nylon seat bearers 

and carriage assemblies of rowing shells 
39.07.629 Parts for vertical window blinds, viz: 

Spacer links, end cap sets, end caps, circlips, 
travellers, louvre weights, end brackets, internal 
plugs, toggles, pull cord fasteners 

39.07.629 Plastic beads temporarily strung for the convenience 
of transport 

39.07.629 Polypropylene mattress netting 
39.07.629 Tube telescoping fittings being parts of aluminium 

extension handles 
40.06.012 Conveyor belt rubber repair solutions 
40.08.032 Carbon brush rubber hardtop sheets 
40.08.032 Furniture webbing constructed of rubber and textile 

fabric 
40.08.032 Photographic plate sponge tape, of natural rubber 

wi th one side having a double adhesive paper 
40.09.031 Dual line welding hose, I.D. 5mm, 6.30lIl1 and 8mm 
40.09.031 Flexible ducting neoprene multiple coated tubing, 

reinforced with high grade gal vanised spring .'teel 
wire, 6'6" x 81/4" diameter 

40.09.031 High pressure air hose reinforced with multi-
cross plies of spiral wire, to operate at pressures 
of 600 psi from 13mm to 63mm diameter inclusive, 
500 psi for 76mm, 400 psi for 89mm and 102mm 
diameter, 350 psi for 127mm and 152mm diameter 

40.09.031 High pressure industrial hose consisting of an oil 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

25 
25 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

602323B 
602326G 
621389J 
621276L 

12/86 
1/87 

12/86 
12/86 

630005H 7/86 
630099F 11 /86 

621397K 12/86 

621396A 12/86 
602119A 12/86 
601304L 2/85 

602336D 
621271K 
621239F 
602359C 
602381K 
602379H 
602382H 

640539J 

620786D 
602361E 
681578C 

681579A 

1/87 
12/86 
11/86 
1/87 
1/87 
1/87 
1/87 

10/86 

9/86 
5/86 
2/87 

2/87 

681598H 2/87 

621172A 11 /86 

541086L 

602368B 

681581C 
621326L 

681674G 
681675E 
681617H 

681647K 

602310L 
621105E 

6/86 

1/87 

2/87 
12/86 

3/87 
3/87 
2/87 

3/87 

12/86 
11/86 

602394A 12/86 

621331G 12/86 

1/88 


