NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/8

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.

2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from *Gazette* date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).

3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.

5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. SCHEDULE 1

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effecti From	ve To
	Steam texturized toasted wheat	Free	Free	99	602323B	12/86	••
	Upgrade 'B' milk replacement system	Free	Free	99	602326G	1/87	••
	BP enerpar M006-A white medicinal paraffin oil	Free	-	•••	621389J		••
	Infectious anemia antibody test kits	Free	Free	99	621276L	12/86	••
,	Medicaments						
30.03.039)							
	Haliborange tablets	Free	Free	25	630005H	7/86	••
	Theo-dur tablets 450 mgm	Free	Free	25	630099F	11/86	••
34.02.000	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap; APPROVED:						
	Amphoset, being a cellulose based hair setting resin methacryl copolymer	Free	Free	99	621397K	12/86	
	Leoguard-GP being a cationic cellulose derivative	Free	Free	99	621396A	12/86	
36.05.011	· ·	Free	Free	99	602119A		
	Refractory cements and mortars viz: Britfit T15,	Free	Free	99	601304L	2/85	1/88
	Resco cast AA-ZZ, Permasit TR, KMS Tuyere mix, 28C 560 K Kurosaki Ramming Material, Maksuccar Mortar, MSC Magnesite cement/rubber based, Kurasaki ramming material, durax LC 180	Tree	mee	00	0010011	2,00	1,00
38.19.089		_					
	Alcoprint PHL	Free	Free	99	602336D	1/87	••
	Aluminium extrusion lubricants	Free	Free	99	621271K		••
	Anodising additives	Free	Free	99	621239F		••
	Rezal 36G	Free	Free	99	602359C	1/87	••
39.02.211	Alcoprint PBB	Free		• •	602381K	1/87	• •
39.02.211	Alcoprint PTF	Free		• •	602379H	1/87	••
39.02.361	Application tape, viz: low tack self-adhesive tape having a maximum adhesion peel strength of 3 Newtons per 100mm width	Free	Free	99	602382H	1/87	••
	Optically clear PVC strip door material reinforced with non woven nylon with thicknesses between 0.25mm and 1mm	Free	Free	99	640539J	10/86	•••
39.03.181	Viscose film, exceeding 200mm in width	Free		••	620786D	9/86	••
39.07.529	Highly refractive metallised louvres	Free	Free	99	602361E	5/86	••
39.07.629	Blaster, forklift truck and airless spray equipment high pressure hosing	Free	Free	99	681578C	2/87	••
	Electrical contact insertion or extraction plastic hand tools	Free	Free	99	681579A	2/87	•••
	Hypalon/neoprene coated nylon fabric in pre cut inflatable sailing boat shapes and patterns	Free	Free	99	681598H	2/87	••
	Injection moulded glass filed nylon seat bearers and carriage assemblies of rowing shells	Free	Free	99	621172A		••
39.07.629	Parts for vertical window blinds, viz: Spacer links, end cap sets, end caps, circlips, travellers, louvre weights, end brackets, internal plugs, toggles, pull cord fasteners	Free	Free	99	541086L	6/86	
	Plastic beads temporarily strung for the convenience of transport	Free	Free	99	602368B	1/87	••
	Polypropylene mattress netting	Free	Free	99	681581C	2/87	••
39.07.629	extension handles	Free	Free	99	621326L		••
	Conveyor belt rubber repair solutions	Free		••	681674G	3/87	••
	Carbon brush rubber hardtop sheets	Free		••	681675E	3/87	••
	Furniture webbing constructed of rubber and textile fabric	Free		••	681617H	2/87	••
	Photographic plate sponge tape, of natural rubber with one side having a double adhesive paper	Free		••	681647K	3/87	•••
	Dual line welding hose, I.D. 5mm, 6.3mm and 8mm	Free		••	602310L		••
40.09.031	Flexible ducting neoprene multiple coated tubing, reinforced with high grade galvanised spring steel wire, $6'6'' \ge 81/4''$ diameter	Free		•••	621105E	11/86	••
40.09.031	High pressure air hose reinforced with multi- cross plies of spiral wire, to operate at pressures of 600 psi from 13mm to 63mm diameter inclusive, 500 psi for 76mm, 400 psi for 89mm and 102mm	Free			602394A	12/86	••
40.09.031	diameter, 350 psi for 127mm and 152mm diameter High pressure industrial hose consisting of an oil	Free			621331G	12/86	